GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:35
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014

DEVELOPMENT OF AIRSTRIPS IN KARNATAKA
Karandlaje Km. Shobha

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the extension and development works of airstrips in Davanagere, Bagalkot, Udupi, Gadag, Chikmagalur, Raichur, Chitradurga, Kushalnagar, Gokarna, Haveri and Kollegal cities/towns of Karnataka are under progress;

(b) if so, the present status thereof along with the time by which the said works are likely to be completed;
(c) whether there is any proposal to start regular air services to and from these airstrips; and

(d) if so, the time by which these air services are likely to be started and if not,the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)
(a@): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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